conditions of this division (of the Water Code).” 
(Citing Cal. Water Code § 1626.)). This included further 
limiting “the amount of water to which this right is 
entitled and hereby confirmed is limited to the 
amount actually beneficially used for the stated 
purposes and shall not exceed one hundred sixty-
five thousand eight hundred (165,800) acre-feet per 
annum, to be collected from October 1 of each year to 
June 30 of each succeeding year.” App.266a–App.267a 
(emphasis added). The License further identified 
those “stated purposes” as “recreational use at Twitchell 
Reservoir; domestic, municipal, industrial, salinity